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posing such penalty shall within 10 days after such revocation, 
suspension or imposition of such penalty, mail a report to the 
beverage tax division at Madison, Wisconsin, giving the name 
of the licensee, the address of his licensed premises, and a full 
detail of the penalty imposed. 

Approved August 18, 1947. 

No. 469, S.] 	 [Published August 25, 1947. 

CHAPTER 565. 

AN ACT to amend 194.46 of the statutes, relating to revocation 
or suspension of motor carrier licenses. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

194.46 of the statutes is amended to read : 
194.46 The commission may at any time, by its order duly 

entered after a hearing had, upon notice to the holder of any 
certificate, license or permit, and an opportunity to be heard, 
at which it shall be proved that such holder has wilfully violated 
or refused to comply with any of the provisions of this chapter, 
or any orders, rules or regulations of the commission, alter, 
amend, suspend or revoke such certificate or license or suspend 
or revoke such permit. After notice given to the licensee and 
opportunity to be heard, the commission may suspend or revoke 
any license upon a finding that service has been abandoned 
thereunder; and may suspend or revoke any item of authority 
under a license upon a finding that service under such item of 
authority has been abandoned. 

Approved August 18, 1947. 


